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12.1602
12.1653
12.1650
12.1655
12.1652
12.1647
12.1660
12.1665

4

12.1700
12.1760
12.1770
12.1722
12.1721
12.1780
12.1781
12.1782
12.1783
12.1784
12.1785
12.1730
12.1735
12.1740
14.5052
14.5552
14.5553
14.5554

Content

TS XL

TS DC

TS UC

TS UCSLS

TS GO

TS AT

TS FT

TS Cradle Kickstand

TC

ClampOnMount

ClampOnMount SC

TC FM SLS

TC FM UDS

TC L3D 1QS SLS

TC L3D 1QS UDS

TC L3D 2QS SLS

TC L3D 2QS UDS

TC L3D 3QS SLS

TC L3D 3QS UDS

TC OH

TC OH Light

TC OH HD

L3D MC 2QS Switch Mount

L3D MC 2QS Switch Mount Kit
L3D MC 2QS Flex Switch Mount Kit
L3D MC 1QS Universal Phone Mount Kit
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TS XL
IE T 9 12.1602
520 mm
[20 inch]
7.5kg
[16.5 Ibs]
240 mm 1.15 kg
[9 inch]

475 mm
[19 inch]

[16 inch]

% 01.0025
1x
01.0620
1x
01.0014




TS DC
12.1653

- 0.56 kg
5inch
[9:5 Inch] i [1.23 Ibs]

§1x

01.0620

01.0025



TSUC
IEI 12.1650

TSUCSLS
12.1655

2.5 kg
[5.5 Ibs] A 0.56 kg

[1.2 Ibs] 180 mm
[7 inch]

, | 370 mm
200 mm [14.5 inch]

[8 inch]




T
A 7.5kg
[16.5 Ibs]
500 mm
[20 inch]

i 1.4 kg
[3 Ibs]

[19 inch] P,
Y
[21 inch]

TS GO
12.1652

@
1x
1x 17.0620
01.0025
1x

01.0014



IE| 12-.r1S 62;

& 7,5 kg
[16.5 Ibs]

[14 inch]

[2,2 Ibs]

585 mm
[23 inch]




-___________________________________________________________________________
TSFT
IEI 12.1660

150 mm
[57/87]

[0.76 Ibs] ) 5108

01.0035



TS Cradle Kickstand
IEI 12.1665

A 25k
[5.5 Ibs] 124 mm
[4.9 inch]
i 0.25 kg
[0.55 Ibs]
191 mm
[7.5 inch]

i
\
1x
01.0078

2X
01.0813




90 mm
[3.5 inch] TC

I omm T A 12.1700

\,
A 5.4 kg

[12 Ibs]

275 mm -
[ 11 inch]

13-50 mm
[0.5 - 2 inch]

01.0620
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ClampOnMount

400 mm 12.1760
f— [16 inch]

400 mm
[16 inch]

A 5.4 kg t

[12 Ibs]

644, \ 13-50 mm
vy » L [0.5 - 2 inch]

01.0025 1x
01.0620
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ClampOnMount Dual SC
200 mm 12.1770

2 kg
[4.4 Ibs]

120 mm
[5 inch]

13-50 mm
[0.5 - 2 inch]

1x

01.0025 1x

01.0620 01.0014
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12.1721], 1.05 kg
[2.311bs]

12.1722 0.95 kg
[2.09 Ibs]

13 -50 mm
[0.5 -2 inch]

TC FM UDS
12.1721

TCFMSLS
12.1722




TCL3D 1QS SLS
IEI 12.1780

300 mm
[12 inch]

)
A 1.2 kg

[2.65 Ibs]

0.74 kg
[1.63 Ibs]

13-50 mm
[0.5-2inch] | ——

=

gh( g
01.0624 1x
01.0634 1x

01.0385 2 1x
01.0002 U 1x
01.0014
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TCL3D 1QS UDS
IEI 12.1781

0.95 kg
[2.09 Ibs]

@/00

13 -50 mm
[0.5 -2 inch]

©)
==
= ———
— B6L=avo1 o =
980" py
3
g g
1x B
2x
01.0634 010385 1x 1
X
01.0002 91,0014
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TCL3D 2QS SLS
IEI 12.1782

250 mm
[10 inch]

[12 inch]

/0 \
13-50 mm
[0.5-2 inch]

L1 |

01.0624

01.0634 1x
01.0385 1x

01.0014
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B 12k
250 mm [2.65 Ibs]
[10 inch]

1.15 kg
[2.54 Ibs]

300 mm
[12 inch]

TCL3D 2QS UDS
12.1783

/0

By
13-50 mm
[0.5-2 inch]

01.0634

01.0385
1x

01.0002 U 1x
01.0014
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TCL3D 3QS SLS

IEI 250 mm 12.1784
[10 inch]
/
1.2 kg
200
8 inr;:? [2.65 Ibs]

1.28 kg
[2.82 Ibs]
300 mm
[12 inch]
::90_=uvmwi
@0 O
13-50 mm
[0.5-2 inch]

= 1x ﬂ']x

01.0385 01.0002 1x
01.0014
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TC L3D 3QS UDS
IEI 12.1785

200 mm
[8 inch]

—_—
——

W) V)

©x

\
i ﬁ |

1x ﬁz
X
01.0634 01.0385 1%
01.0002 1x

01.0014



I

<’360:>

12.1740

Do

max.

0,7-3,0 kg

[1.5-6.6 Ibs] | [4.4-13.2 Ibs]

6-11 kg

[13.2-23.7 Ibs]

0-50 mm

[0-2 inch]

max 649 mm
[max 25.6 inch]

1X
01.0620

1x
01.0014

1x
01.0657 *

1x
01.0436

TCOH
12.1730

TC OH Light

12.1735

TCOHHD

12.1740

3,15 kg
[6.95 Ibs]

200 mm
[8 inch]

200 mm
[8 inch]




L3D MC 2QS Switch Mount
IEI 14.5052

13 -35mm
[V2 - 1 % inch]

01.0132
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W o

P
1)
x

50 mm

x
9@

L3D MC 2QS Switch Mount Kit
14.5552

L3D MC 2QS Flex Switch Mount Kit
14 5553

[2-1 % inch]

1x
15.1002

1x
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L3D MC 1QS Universal Phone Mount Kit
14.5554

50 -95 mm
IEI 13 mm [2 - 3 % inch]

13-35mm ™
['2 -1 % inch]
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